
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008348-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Undertaking
the Routine Maintenance and Monitoring of Intruder
Alarm Systems

Staffordshire County Council

Cannock Chase District Council

South Staffordshire District Council

Stafford Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008348

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041bd5  

Published 15 March 2024, 11:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

STAFFORD

ST162DH

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008348-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008348-2024
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com

I.1) Name and addresses

Cannock Chase District Council

Cannock

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

https://www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

South Staffordshire District Council

South Staffordshire

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Stafford Borough Council

Stafford

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

https://www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk
https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 4 to 9

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordbc.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Undertaking the Routine Maintenance and
Monitoring of Intruder Alarm Systems

Reference number

IA3082

https://www.staffordbc.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 9

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50324100 - System maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This framework is for the provision of undertaking the routine maintenance and monitoring of
Intruder Alarm Systems. There are currently 478 properties covered by the existing
arrangement.

For clarification purposes, Alarm Monitoring may include Intruder Alarms, Fire Alarms, Panic
Alarms and Engineering Alarms within properties under the administration of Staffordshire
County Council and its Contract Managing Agent.

This semi-comprehensive framework includes the following elements within the tendered
service rate:

i) 2 evenly spaced service visits per annum

ii) 24/7 Monitoring for all aforementioned alarms if required.

iii) Attendance to all callouts for items covered by this framework

iv) All labour, materials and components for breakdowns, with the exception of the
components and associated labour excluded in section 'Contract Exclusions'.

Responsive Maintenance

A working hours callout facility is required to deliver responsive maintenance activities as
described later in this document with a 4-hour response limit deliverable 24/7.

Please note this is a Single Supplier Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 9

Value excluding VAT: £875,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31625000 - Burglar and fire alarms

35121700 - Alarm systems

45312200 - Burglar-alarm system installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open over threshold procurement carried out to award a single supplier Framework
Agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Options to extend for a further 2 x 12 month to the 30 April 2027 and 30 April 2028



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-034484

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

/Notice/034484-2023


Page 8 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chubb Fire & Security Limited

Blackburn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

Companies House

524469

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £875,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note Stafford Borough Council, Cannock Chase District and South Staffordshire
Council are not responsible for this procedure, they are a named organisation who may call
off from the Framework.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T02:39:39+0100
	TCPDF




